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Totals for School District: 09010 BAY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Agricultural 19 3,394,400 3,394,400 3,427,100 1,095,314 1,095,314 1,150,072 1,168,197 1,150,072 1,168,197

All: 09010 19 3,394,400 3,394,400 3,427,100 1,095,314 1,095,314 1,150,072 1,168,197 1,150,072 1,168,197

Totals for School District: 19120 OVID ELSIE AREA SCHOOLS

Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Residential 1 2,200 2,200 2,300 2,200 2,200 2,300 2,300 2,310 2,310

All: 19120 1 2,200 2,200 2,300 2,200 2,200 2,300 2,300 2,310 2,310

Totals for School District: 29020 ASHLEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Agricultural 1 42,700 42,700 42,700 34,861 34,861 36,604 36,604 36,604 36,604

All: 29020 1 42,700 42,700 42,700 34,861 34,861 36,604 36,604 36,604 36,604

Totals for School District: 73010 SAGINAW CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Agricultural 9 1,023,000 1,023,000 1,061,200 1,067,604 1,067,604 1,120,979 1,120,979 1,120,979 1,120,979
Commercial 92 6,999,300 6,999,300 7,282,400 6,885,890 6,885,890 7,142,506 7,142,506 7,198,307 7,198,307
Industrial 18 3,939,900 3,939,900 3,913,400 3,770,221 3,933,321 3,895,430 3,895,430 4,082,783 4,082,783
Residential 1668 5,235,400 5,192,200 5,414,400 4,551,522 4,517,049 4,711,705 4,711,705 4,633,354 4,633,354
Ind. Personal 28 161,800 161,800 72,100 161,800 161,800 72,100 72,100 72,100 72,100
Exempt 273 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

All: 73010 2088 17,359,400 17,316,200 17,743,500 16,437,037 16,565,664 16,942,720 16,942,720 17,107,523 17,107,523

Totals for School District: 73012 SAGINAW (BUENA VISTA DEBT)

Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Agricultural 3 402,500 402,500 409,200 130,848 130,848 137,389 137,389 137,389 137,389
Commercial 3 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 945 945
Industrial 4 6,663,300 6,663,300 6,377,500 6,121,532 6,121,532 6,377,500 6,377,500 6,427,608 6,427,608
Residential 192 340,700 340,700 316,900 294,061 294,061 266,684 266,684 263,661 263,661
Ind. Personal 4 1,252,100 1,252,100 1,169,300 1,252,100 1,252,100 1,169,300 1,169,300 1,169,300 1,169,300

All: 73012 206 8,659,500 8,659,500 8,273,800 7,799,441 7,799,441 7,951,773 7,951,773 7,998,903 7,998,903

Totals for School District: 73030 CARROLLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Industrial 1 124,600 124,600 124,600 124,600 124,600 124,600 124,600 130,830 130,830
Residential 41 180,800 180,800 215,600 147,384 147,384 152,296 158,596 152,637 158,937
Ind. Personal 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

All: 73030 45 305,400 305,400 340,200 271,984 271,984 276,896 283,196 283,467 289,767

Totals for School District: 73040 SAGINAW TWP COMMUNITY SCHOOL

Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Commercial 0 48,300 48,300 0 41,913 41,913 0 0 0 0
Industrial 2 2,621,500 2,621,500 2,581,900 2,382,298 2,382,298 2,374,952 2,374,952 2,501,412 2,501,412
Residential 10 179,400 179,400 181,800 170,378 170,378 172,370 172,370 175,011 175,011

All: 73040 12 2,849,200 2,849,200 2,763,700 2,594,589 2,594,589 2,547,322 2,547,322 2,676,423 2,676,423

Totals for School District: 73110 CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS

Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Agricultural 2 298,100 298,100 298,100 248,069 248,069 260,471 260,471 260,471 260,471
Commercial 1 19,000 19,000 19,200 17,220 17,220 18,081 18,081 18,081 18,081
Residential 8 84,500 84,500 103,100 75,053 75,053 86,382 86,382 86,382 86,382
Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exempt 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

All: 73110 14 401,600 401,600 420,400 340,342 340,342 364,934 364,934 364,934 364,934

Totals for School District: 73170 BIRCH RUN AREA SCHOOL DIST

Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP

Residential 1 13,700 13,700 2,000 13,700 13,700 2,000 2,000 2,100 2,100
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All: 73170 1 13,700 13,700 2,000 13,700 13,700 2,000 2,000 2,100 2,100
Totals for School District: 73180 BRIDGEPORT-SPAULDING C S D
Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Agricultural 1 22,200 22,200 22,200 22,168 22,168 23,276 23,276 23,276 23,276
Commercial 7 75,300 75,300 856,600 75,300 75,300 385,370 385,370 385,370 385,370
Industrial 9 1,932,100 1,932,100 1,930,100 1,930,034 1,930,034 1,930,100 1,930,100 2,026,535 2,026,535
Residential 138 1,022,150 1,022,150 805,500 910,360 910,360 610,134 610,134 609,803 609,803
Ind. Personal 21 4,600 4,600 4,300 4,600 4,600 4,300 4,300 4,300 4,300
Exempt 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 73180 189 3,056,350 3,056,350 3,618,700 2,942,462 2,942,462 2,953,180 2,953,180 3,049,284 3,049,284
Totals for School District: 73190 FRANKENMUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Industrial 8 3,144,800 3,144,800 3,155,600 2,979,345 2,979,345 3,002,488 3,002,488 3,136,610 3,136,610
Residential 0 5,900 5,900 0 4,288 4,288 0 0 0 0
Ind. Personal 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 73190 11 3,150,700 3,150,700 3,155,600 2,983,633 2,983,633 3,002,488 3,002,488 3,136,610 3,136,610
Totals for School District: 73200 FREELAND COMM SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Industrial 1 365,800 365,800 294,400 342,615 342,615 294,400 294,400 359,745 359,745
Residential 1 2,900 2,900 3,300 2,900 2,900 3,045 3,045 3,045 3,045
All: 73200 2 368,700 368,700 297,700 345,515 345,515 297,445 297,445 362,790 362,790
Totals for School District: 73210 HEMLOCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Commercial 1 0 0 9,000 0 0 9,000 9,000 9,000 9,000
Industrial 9 22,146,900 22,146,900 52,717,400 20,531,027 20,531,027 50,937,876 50,937,876 51,057,876 51,057,876
Residential 1 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,775 5,775
Ind. Personal 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 73210 15 22,152,400 22,152,400 52,731,900 20,536,527 20,536,527 50,952,376 50,952,376 51,072,651 51,072,651
Totals for School District: 73230 MERRILL COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Agricultural 21 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,367,146 1,367,146 1,435,492 1,435,492 1,435,492 1,435,492
Commercial 4 357,400 357,400 520,700 357,400 357,400 488,045 488,045 488,045 488,045
Industrial 1 0 0 4,600,000 0 0 4,600,000 4,600,000 4,600,000 4,600,000
Residential 5 49,400 49,400 120,100 47,087 47,087 89,686 89,686 89,686 89,686
Ind. Personal 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 73230 35 1,863,900 1,863,900 6,697,900 1,771,633 1,771,633 6,613,223 6,613,223 6,613,223 6,613,223
Totals for School District: 73240 ST CHARLES COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Agricultural 21 3,679,000 3,679,000 9,189,300 3,382,226 3,382,226 3,551,328 3,551,328 3,551,328 3,551,328
Commercial 1 5,300 5,300 3,900 5,300 5,300 3,900 3,900 5,565 5,565
Residential 6 21,400 21,400 33,000 21,400 21,400 31,075 31,075 31,075 31,075
Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 73240 29 3,705,700 3,705,700 9,226,200 3,408,926 3,408,926 3,586,303 3,586,303 3,587,968 3,587,968
Totals for School District: 73255 SWAN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Agricultural 11 1,680,800 1,680,800 7,367,200 1,851,070 1,851,070 1,943,618 1,943,618 1,943,618 1,943,618
Residential 4 123,700 123,700 77,900 123,700 123,700 129,230 129,230 129,885 129,885
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 73255 16 1,804,500 1,804,500 7,445,100 1,974,770 1,974,770 2,072,848 2,072,848 2,073,503 2,073,503
Totals for School District: 79110 REESE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Industrial 0 1,037,500 1,037,500 0 1,037,500 1,037,500 0 0 0 0
Residential 1 4,600 4,600 2,000 4,418 4,418 2,000 2,000 2,100 2,100
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All: 79110 1 1,042,100 1,042,100 2,000 1,041,918 1,041,918 2,000 2,000 2,100 2,100

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District

School District Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
09010 19 3,394,400 3,394,400 3,427,100 1,095,314 1,095,314 1,150,072 1,168,197 1,150,072 1,168,197
29020 1 42,700 42,700 42,700 34,861 34,861 36,604 36,604 36,604 36,604
73010 9 1,023,000 1,023,000 1,061,200 1,067,604 1,067,604 1,120,979 1,120,979 1,120,979 1,120,979
73012 3 402,500 402,500 409,200 130,848 130,848 137,389 137,389 137,389 137,389
73110 2 298,100 298,100 298,100 248,069 248,069 260,471 260,471 260,471 260,471
73180 1 22,200 22,200 22,200 22,168 22,168 23,276 23,276 23,276 23,276
73230 21 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,367,146 1,367,146 1,435,492 1,435,492 1,435,492 1,435,492
73240 21 3,679,000 3,679,000 9,189,300 3,382,226 3,382,226 3,551,328 3,551,328 3,551,328 3,551,328
73255 11 1,680,800 1,680,800 7,367,200 1,851,070 1,851,070 1,943,618 1,943,618 1,943,618 1,943,618

All: Agricultural 88 11,999,800 11,999,800 23,274,100 9,199,306 9,199,306 9,659,229 9,677,354 9,659,229 9,677,354

Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District

School District Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
73010 92 6,999,300 6,999,300 7,282,400 6,885,890 6,885,890 7,142,506 7,142,506 7,198,307 7,198,307
73012 3 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 945 945
73040 0 48,300 48,300 0 41,913 41,913 0 0 0 0
73110 1 19,000 19,000 19,200 17,220 17,220 18,081 18,081 18,081 18,081
73180 7 75,300 75,300 856,600 75,300 75,300 385,370 385,370 385,370 385,370
73210 1 0 0 9,000 0 0 9,000 9,000 9,000 9,000
73230 4 357,400 357,400 520,700 357,400 357,400 488,045 488,045 488,045 488,045
73240 1 5,300 5,300 3,900 5,300 5,300 3,900 3,900 5,565 5,565

All: Commercial 109 7,505,500 7,505,500 8,692,700 7,383,923 7,383,923 8,047,802 8,047,802 8,105,313 8,105,313

Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District

School District Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
73010 18 3,939,900 3,939,900 3,913,400 3,770,221 3,933,321 3,895,430 3,895,430 4,082,783 4,082,783
73012 4 6,663,300 6,663,300 6,377,500 6,121,532 6,121,532 6,377,500 6,377,500 6,427,608 6,427,608
73030 1 124,600 124,600 124,600 124,600 124,600 124,600 124,600 130,830 130,830
73040 2 2,621,500 2,621,500 2,581,900 2,382,298 2,382,298 2,374,952 2,374,952 2,501,412 2,501,412
73180 9 1,932,100 1,932,100 1,930,100 1,930,034 1,930,034 1,930,100 1,930,100 2,026,535 2,026,535
73190 8 3,144,800 3,144,800 3,155,600 2,979,345 2,979,345 3,002,488 3,002,488 3,136,610 3,136,610
73200 1 365,800 365,800 294,400 342,615 342,615 294,400 294,400 359,745 359,745
73210 9 22,146,900 22,146,900 52,717,400 20,531,027 20,531,027 50,937,876 50,937,876 51,057,876 51,057,876
73230 1 0 0 4,600,000 0 0 4,600,000 4,600,000 4,600,000 4,600,000
79110 0 1,037,500 1,037,500 0 1,037,500 1,037,500 0 0 0 0

All: Industrial 53 41,976,400 41,976,400 75,694,900 39,219,172 39,382,272 73,537,346 73,537,346 74,323,399 74,323,399

Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District

School District Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
19120 1 2,200 2,200 2,300 2,200 2,200 2,300 2,300 2,310 2,310
73010 1668 5,235,400 5,192,200 5,414,400 4,551,522 4,517,049 4,711,705 4,711,705 4,633,354 4,633,354
73012 192 340,700 340,700 316,900 294,061 294,061 266,684 266,684 263,661 263,661
73030 41 180,800 180,800 215,600 147,384 147,384 152,296 158,596 152,637 158,937
73040 10 179,400 179,400 181,800 170,378 170,378 172,370 172,370 175,011 175,011
73110 8 84,500 84,500 103,100 75,053 75,053 86,382 86,382 86,382 86,382
73170 1 13,700 13,700 2,000 13,700 13,700 2,000 2,000 2,100 2,100
73180 138 1,022,150 1,022,150 805,500 910,360 910,360 610,134 610,134 609,803 609,803
73190 0 5,900 5,900 0 4,288 4,288 0 0 0 0
73200 1 2,900 2,900 3,300 2,900 2,900 3,045 3,045 3,045 3,045
73210 1 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,775 5,775
73230 5 49,400 49,400 120,100 47,087 47,087 89,686 89,686 89,686 89,686
73240 6 21,400 21,400 33,000 21,400 21,400 31,075 31,075 31,075 31,075
73255 4 123,700 123,700 77,900 123,700 123,700 129,230 129,230 129,885 129,885
79110 1 4,600 4,600 2,000 4,418 4,418 2,000 2,000 2,100 2,100

All: Residential 2077 7,272,250 7,229,050 7,283,400 6,373,951 6,339,478 6,264,407 6,270,707 6,186,824 6,193,124
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Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District
School District Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
73010 28 161,800 161,800 72,100 161,800 161,800 72,100 72,100 72,100 72,100
73012 4 1,252,100 1,252,100 1,169,300 1,252,100 1,252,100 1,169,300 1,169,300 1,169,300 1,169,300
73030 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73110 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73180 21 4,600 4,600 4,300 4,600 4,600 4,300 4,300 4,300 4,300
73190 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73210 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73230 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73240 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: Ind. Personal 68 1,418,500 1,418,500 1,245,700 1,418,500 1,418,500 1,245,700 1,245,700 1,245,700 1,245,700
Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District
School District Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
73010 273 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73030 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73110 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73180 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73255 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: Exempt 290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Real 2,327 68,753,950 68,710,750 114,945,100 62,176,352 62,304,979 97,508,784 97,533,209 98,274,765 98,299,190
Personal 68 1,418,500 1,418,500 1,245,700 1,418,500 1,418,500 1,245,700 1,245,700 1,245,700 1,245,700
Real & Personal 2,395 70,172,450 70,129,250 116,190,800 63,594,852 63,723,479 98,754,484 98,778,909 99,520,465 99,544,890
Exempt 290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Totals for School District:

Property Class Count
Agricultural 17
All: 09010 17

Totals for School District:

Property Class Count
Residential 0
All: 19120 0

Totals for School District:

Property Class Count
Agricultural 1
All: 29020 1

Totals for School District:

Property Class Count
Agricultural 9
Commercial 0
Industrial 0
Residential 158
Ind. Personal 28
Exempt 4

All: 73010 199

Totals for School District:

Property Class Count
Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Ind. Personal

All: 73012 1

s b O o Ww

Totals for School District:

Property Class Count
Industrial 0
Residential 2
Ind. Personal 2

All: 73030 4

Totals for School District:

Property Class Count
Commercial 0
Industrial 0
Residential 3

All: 73040 3

Totals for School District:

Property Class Count
Agricultural 2
Commercial 0
Residential 1

09010 BAY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final
PRE Non-PRE
1,095,314 0 1,095,
1,095,314 0 1,095,
19120 OVID ELSIE AREA SCHOOLS
2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final
PRE Non-PRE
0 2,200
0 2,200
29020 ASHLEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final
PRE Non-PRE
34,861 0 34,
34,861 0 34,
73010 SAGINAW CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final
PRE Non-PRE
1,067,604 0 1,067,
0 6,885,890
0 3,770,221
1,022,245 3,529,277 1,007,
161,800 0 le1l,
0 0
2,251,649 14,185,388 2,237,
73012 SAGINAW (BUENA VISTA DEBT)
2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final
PRE Non-PRE
130,848 0 130,
0 900
0 6,121,532
16,871 277,190 30,
1,252,100 0 1,252,
1,399,819 6,399,622 1,413,
73030 CARROLLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final
PRE Non-PRE
0 124,600
58,010 89,374 62,
0 0
58,010 213,974 62,
73040 SAGINAW TWP COMMUNITY SCHOOL
2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final
PRE Non-PRE
0 41,913
0 2,382,298
101,115 69,263 106,
101,115 2,493,474 106,
73110 CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final
PRE Non-PRE
248,069 0 248,
0 17,220
29,501 45,552 29,
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314
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0
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861
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604
0
0
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0
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0
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0
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0
0
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0
501

Final
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Non-PRE
2,200
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Non-PRE
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124,600
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0
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34,8601
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PRE
1,067,604
0

0
1,007,906
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0
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PRE
130,848

0

0

30,618
1,252,100
1,413,566

W/O Winter
PRE

0

62,239

0
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PRE

0

0

106,215
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PRE
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0
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W/O Winter
Non-PRE

0

0
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0
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0
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Non-PRE
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W/O Winter
Non-PRE

0

17,220
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2024 ORIG

PRE
1,124,338
1,124,338

2024 ORIG
PRE

0

0

2024 ORIG
PRE
36,604
36,604

2024 ORIG
PRE
1,120,979
0

0
1,065,349
72,100

0
2,258,428

2024 ORIG
PRE
137,389

0

0

20,800
1,169,300
1,327,489

2024 ORIG
PRE

0

31,943

0

31,943

2024 ORIG
PRE

0

0

111,070
111,070

2024 ORIG
PRE
260,471

0

30,976

2024 ORIG
Non-PRE
43,859
43,859

2024 ORIG
Non-PRE
2,300
2,300

2024 ORIG
Non-PRE

0

0

2024 ORIG
Non-PRE

0
7,142,506
3,895,430
3,646,356
0

0
14,684,292

2024 ORIG
Non-PRE

0

900
6,377,500
245,884

0
6,624,284

2024 ORIG
Non-PRE
124,600
126,653

0
251,253

2024 ORIG
Non-PRE

0
2,374,952
61,300
2,436,252

2024 ORIG
Non-PRE

0

18,081
55,406
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Population: Block
<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable >>>>>
Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 73110 4 277,570 62,772 277,570 62,772 277,570 62,772 291,447 73,487
Totals for School District: 73170 BIRCH RUN AREA SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Residential 0 11,700 2,000 11,700 2,000 11,700 2,000 0 2,000
All: 73170 0 11,700 2,000 11,700 2,000 11,700 2,000 0 2,000
Totals for School District: 73180 BRIDGEPORT-SPAULDING C S D
Property Class Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Agricultural 1 22,168 0 22,168 0 22,168 0 23,276 0
Commercial 0 0 75,300 0 75,300 0 75,300 0 385,370
Industrial 0 0 1,930,034 0 1,930,034 0 1,930,034 0 1,930,100
Residential 14 238,190 672,170 238,190 672,170 238,190 672,170 113,147 496,987
Ind. Personal 21 4,600 0 4,600 0 4,600 0 4,300 0
All: 73180 36 264,958 2,677,504 264,958 2,677,504 264,958 2,677,504 140,723 2,812,457
Totals for School District: 73190 FRANKENMUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Industrial 0 0 2,979,345 0 2,979,345 0 2,979,345 0 3,002,488
Residential 0 0 4,288 0 4,288 0 4,288 0 0
Ind. Personal 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 73190 3 0 2,983,633 0 2,983,633 0 2,983,633 0 3,002,488
Totals for School District: 73200 FREELAND COMM SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Industrial 0 0 342,615 0 342,615 0 342,615 0 294,400
Residential 1 2,900 0 2,900 0 2,900 0 3,045 0
All: 73200 1 2,900 342,615 2,900 342,615 2,900 342,615 3,045 294,400
Totals for School District: 73210 HEMLOCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Commercial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,000
Industrial 0 0 20,531,027 0 20,531,027 0 20,531,027 0 50,937,876
Residential 0 0 5,500 0 5,500 0 5,500 0 5,500
Ind. Personal 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 73210 4 0 20,536,527 0 20,536,527 0 20,536,527 0 50,952,376
Totals for School District: 73230 MERRILL COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Agricultural 21 1,367,146 0 1,367,146 0 1,367,146 0 1,435,492 0
Commercial 0 0 357,400 0 357,400 0 357,400 0 488,045
Industrial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,600,000
Residential 0 0 47,087 0 47,087 0 47,087 0 89,686
Ind. Personal 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 73230 25 1,367,146 404,487 1,367,146 404,487 1,367,146 404,487 1,435,492 5,177,731
Totals for School District: 73240 ST CHARLES COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Agricultural 21 3,382,226 0 3,382,226 0 3,382,226 0 3,551,328 0
Commercial 0 0 5,300 0 5,300 0 5,300 0 3,900
Residential 0 5,900 15,500 5,900 15,500 5,900 15,500 0 31,075
Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 73240 22 3,388,126 20,800 3,388,126 20,800 3,388,126 20,800 3,551,328 34,975
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Totals for School District: 73255 SWAN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Agricultural 11 1,851,070 0 1,851,070 0 1,851,070 0 1,943,618 0
Residential 3 17,100 106,600 17,100 106,600 17,100 106,600 17,300 111,930
All: 73255 14 1,868,170 106,600 1,868,170 106,600 1,868,170 106,600 1,960,918 111,930
Totals for School District: 79110 REESE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Industrial 0 0 1,037,500 0 1,037,500 0 1,037,500 0 0
Residential 0 2,418 2,000 2,418 2,000 2,418 2,000 0 2,000
All: 79110 0 2,418 1,039,500 2,418 1,039,500 2,418 1,039,500 0 2,000
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District
School District Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
09010 17 1,095,314 0 1,095,314 0 1,095,314 0 1,124,338 43,859
29020 1 34,861 0 34,861 0 34,861 0 36,604 0
73010 9 1,067,604 0 1,067,604 0 1,067,604 0 1,120,979 0
73012 3 130,848 0 130,848 0 130,848 0 137,389 0
73110 2 248,069 0 248,069 0 248,069 0 260,471 0
73180 1 22,168 0 22,168 0 22,168 0 23,276 0
73230 21 1,367,146 0 1,367,146 0 1,367,146 0 1,435,492 0
73240 21 3,382,226 0 3,382,226 0 3,382,226 0 3,551,328 0
73255 11 1,851,070 0 1,851,070 0 1,851,070 0 1,943,618 0
All: Agricultural 86 9,199,306 0 9,199,306 0 9,199,306 0 9,633,495 43,859
Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District
School District Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
73010 0 0 6,885,890 0 6,885,890 0 6,885,890 0 7,142,506
73012 0 0 900 0 900 0 900 0 900
73040 0 0 41,913 0 41,913 0 41,913 0 0
73110 0 0 17,220 0 17,220 0 17,220 0 18,081
73180 0 0 75,300 0 75,300 0 75,300 0 385,370
73210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,000
73230 0 0 357,400 0 357,400 0 357,400 0 488,045
73240 0 0 5,300 0 5,300 0 5,300 0 3,900
All: Commercial 0 0 7,383,923 0 7,383,923 0 7,383,923 0 8,047,802
Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District
School District Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
73010 0 0 3,770,221 0 3,933,321 0 3,933,321 0 3,895,430
73012 0 0 6,121,532 0 6,121,532 0 6,121,532 0 6,377,500
73030 0 0 124,600 0 124,600 0 124,600 0 124,600
73040 0 0 2,382,298 0 2,382,298 0 2,382,298 0 2,374,952
73180 0 0 1,930,034 0 1,930,034 0 1,930,034 0 1,930,100
73190 0 0 2,979,345 0 2,979,345 0 2,979,345 0 3,002,488
73200 0 0 342,615 0 342,615 0 342,615 0 294,400
73210 0 0 20,531,027 0 20,531,027 0 20,531,027 0 50,937,876
73230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,600,000
79110 0 0 1,037,500 0 1,037,500 0 1,037,500 0 0
All: Industrial 0 0 39,219,172 0 39,382,272 0 39,382,272 0 73,537,346
Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District
School District Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
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19120 0 0 2,200 0 2,200 0 2,200 0 2,300
73010 158 1,022,245 3,529,277 1,007,906 3,509,143 1,007,906 3,509,143 1,065,349 3,646,356
73012 4 16,871 277,190 30,618 263,443 30,618 263,443 20,800 245,884
73030 2 58,010 89,374 62,239 85,145 62,239 85,145 31,943 126,653
73040 3 101,115 69,263 106,215 64,163 106,215 64,163 111,070 61,300
73110 1 29,501 45,552 29,501 45,552 29,501 45,552 30,976 55,406
73170 0 11,700 2,000 11,700 2,000 11,700 2,000 0 2,000
73180 14 238,190 672,170 238,190 672,170 238,190 672,170 113,147 496,987
73190 0 0 4,288 0 4,288 0 4,288 0 0
73200 1 2,900 0 2,900 0 2,900 0 3,045 0
73210 0 0 5,500 0 5,500 0 5,500 0 5,500
73230 0 0 47,087 0 47,087 0 47,087 0 89,686
73240 0 5,900 15,500 5,900 15,500 5,900 15,500 0 31,075
73255 3 17,100 106,600 17,100 106,600 17,100 106,600 17,300 111,930
79110 0 2,418 2,000 2,418 2,000 2,418 2,000 0 2,000
All: Residential 186 1,505,950 4,868,001 1,514,687 4,824,791 1,514,687 4,824,791 1,393,630 4,877,077
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District
School District Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
73010 28 161,800 0 161,800 0 161,800 0 72,100 0
73012 4 1,252,100 0 1,252,100 0 1,252,100 0 1,169,300 0
73030 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73110 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73180 21 4,600 0 4,600 0 4,600 0 4,300 0
73190 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73210 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73230 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73240 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: Ind. Personal 68 1,418,500 0 1,418,500 0 1,418,500 0 1,245,700 0
Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District
School District Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
73010 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: Exempt 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Real 272 10,705,256 51,471,096 10,713,993 51,590,986 10,713,993 51,590,986 11,027,125 86,506,084
Personal 68 1,418,500 0 1,418,500 0 1,418,500 0 1,245,700 0
Real & Personal 340 12,123,756 51,471,096 12,132,493 51,590,986 12,132,493 51,590,986 12,272,825 86,506,084
Exempt 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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KHR KKK DDA/LDFA Totals FA K xR
Base Current Current Current Final Final Final

DDA/LDFA Count Value Assessed Taxable Captured Assessed Taxable Captured
03 50 DDA 9 1,941,000 1,335,300 1,335,300 -605,700 1,333,800 1,324,760 -616,240
09 65 DDA 34 699,636 1,253,100 781,410 99,444 531,000 529,978 -109,758
10 70 DDA 14 6,056,974 879,900 879,900 -5,177,074 902,100 875,980 -5,180,994
17 BFLD W SAGINAW S 2 0 442,400 412,480 412,480 317,400 317,400 317,400
24 85 DDA 4 429,400 82,700 30,619 -398,781 84,100 30,747 -398,653
28 2014 DDA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 90 DDA 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BWNFLD 14-RIFKIN 2 0 255,000 255,000 255,000 260,500 260,500 260,500
DDA 2011 116 2,874,817 6,588,600 6,434,331 3,696,342 6,368,200 6,245,390 3,495,539
BWNFLD 20-2ND NB 4 985,200 998,900 998,900 13,700 998,900 998,900 13,700
BWNFLD 13-SSP MI WR 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BWNFLD 10-U CINDERE 2 21,784 0 0 -21,784 0 0 -21,784
BWNFLD 18-HALL 2 11,930 20,000 18,830 6,900 13,100 11,930 0
BWNFLD 15-CASE 4 129,341 156,600 129,341 0 148,900 129,341 0
KKK K Special Act Totals b

Count SEV Value Taxable Value
County Land Bank Sale Real 2184 7678500 6617752
County Land Bank Sale Personal 0 0 0
County Land Bank Sale Real & Personal 2184 7678500 6617752
IFT - Post 1994 Rates Real 59 74733100 72575571
IFT - Post 1994 Rates Personal 85 1245700 1245700
IFT - Post 1994 Rates Real & Personal 144 75978800 73821271
IFT - Rehab (Frozen) Real 4 944100 944075
IFT - Rehab (Frozen) Personal 1 0 0
IFT - Rehab (Frozen) Real & Personal 5 944100 944075
DNR - DNR-PILT Real 90 23370200 9799429
DNR - DNR-PILT Personal 0 0 0
DNR - DNR-PILT Real & Personal 90 23370200 9799429
OPRA - Frozen Real 23 3418300 2868881
OPRA - Frozen Personal 0 0 0
OPRA - Frozen Real & Personal 23 3418300 2868881
PILT - Payment in Lieu of Taxes Real 265 0 0
PILT - Payment in Lieu of Taxes Personal 0 0 0
PILT - Payment in Lieu of Taxes Real & Personal 265 0 0
State Land Bank Sale Real 2 800 770
State Land Bank Sale Personal 0 0 0
State Land Bank Sale Real & Personal 2 800 770
PA 328 Real 0 0 0
PA 328 Personal 6 0 0
PA 328 Real & Personal 6 0 0
IFT - FZN AdVal Rates PA 210 2005 Real 2 20500 20500
IFT - FZN AdVal Rates PA 210 2005 Personal 0 0 0
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IFT - FZN AdVal Rates PA 210 2005 Real & Personal 2 20500 20500
CRA - REHAB - PA 210 of 2005 Real 3 699600 645488
CRA - REHAB - PA 210 of 2005 Personal 0 0 0
CRA - REHAB - PA 210 of 2005 Real & Personal 3 699600 645488
OPRA - Rehab Real 15 3951600 3949085
OPRA - Rehab Personal 0 0 0
OPRA - Rehab Real & Personal 15 3951600 3949085
OPRA Rehab 1/2 rate Real 7 128400 128400
OPRA Rehab 1/2 rate Personal 0 0 0
OPRA Rehab 1/2 rate Real & Personal 7 128400 128400
Land Bank (Not a Special Act) Real 2 0 0
Land Bank (Not a Special Act) Personal 0 0 0
Land Bank (Not a Special Act) Real & Personal 2 0 0
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*x%x*x*x  Top 30 S.E.V.s

28-88-8-88-8528-624
28-88-8-88-8528-500
28-88-8-88-1001-002
10-88-8-88-8515-184
17-88-8-88-8523-010
28-88-8-88-8523-030
28-88-8-88-8529-020
23-88-8-88-8523-250
90-30-0-09-8N00-000
26-44-4-27-1001-000
91-20-9-19-0000-000
26-44-4-28-1001-000
16-44-4-35-1001-000
16-44-4-23-1001-000
28-88-8-88-8515-044
16-44-4-26-1001-000
16-44-4-14-2001-000
26-44-4-21-1001-000
10-99-9-99-8515-184
09-88-8-88-8520-200
30-44-4-32-1001-000
26-44-4-33-1001-000
26-44-4-34-1001-000
90-10-9-67-0000-000
09-11-5-15-3016-001
16-44-4-24-1001-000
03-88-8-88-8538-000
26-44-4-22-1001-000
03-88-8-88-8503-400
30-44-4-20-2001-000

*x%*x*x  Top 30 Taxable Values

28-88-8-88-8528-624
28-88-8-88-8528-500
28-88-8-88-1001-002
10-88-8-88-8515-184
17-88-8-88-8523-010
28-88-8-88-8523-030
28-88-8-88-8529-020
23-88-8-88-8523-250
90-30-0-09-8N00-000
91-20-9-19-0000-000
28-88-8-88-8515-044
10-99-9-99-8515-184
09-88-8-88-8520-200
90-10-9-67-0000-000
90-20-0-28-7N00-000
03-88-8-88-8503-400
28-88-8-88-8514-363
03-88-8-88-8538-000
92-10-9-19-0000-000
90-30-0-09-4F00-000
03-88-8-88-8503-500
90-30-0-10-6N00-000
90-30-0-09-4F00-100
03-88-8-88-8517-100
90-20-0-28-7F00-000
16-44-4-35-1001-000

*HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS
HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS
* SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING
*10FEDEX GROUND 15-184

MERRILL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP
*SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING
DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING INC.
ROCO BANCROFT LLC

MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY
HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY

MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY

* FULLERTON TOOL 15-044

MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY
*10FEDEX GROUND 15-184

AMIGO MOBILITY

MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY

GENERAL MOTORS LLC

BRIDGEPORT PROPERTIES GROUP LLC
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY

STAR OF THE WEST MILLING COMPANY
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY

KREMIN INC

MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY

* Kok kK

*HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS
HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS

* SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING
*10FEDEX GROUND 15-184

MERRILL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP
*SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING
DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING INC.
ROCO BANCROFT LLC

HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY

* FULLERTON TOOL 15-044

*10FEDEX GROUND 15-184

AMIGO MOBILITY

GENERAL MOTORS LLC

SSP ASSOCIATES INC

KREMIN INC

*DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS
STAR OF THE WEST MILLING COMPANY
DUPERON CORPORATION

HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

STAR OF THE WEST MILLING

SVRC INDUSTRIES

HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

STAR OF THE WEST

SSP ASSOCIATES INC

MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY

i O O O O O O 2

i O O O O O )

24,986,100
10,343,200
8,044,500
5,498,500
4,600,000
4,514,200
2,400,000
2,105,000
1,994,700
1,552,000
1,481,700
1,392,300
1,367,600
1,344,000
1,343,300
1,298,000
1,176,000
1,170,300
1,169,300
1,061,800

PR PR RERENDNDDSD 0D

966,100
960,000
956,000
944,100
750,000
737,100
720,400
712,500
707,500
701,600

986,100
666,036
172,534
498,500
600,000
514,200
400,000
105,000
994,685
481,700
188,138
169,300
061,800
944,075
661,700
645,513
640,278
629,275
572,500
539,400
489,100
472,200
459,500
436,200
431,388
421,375
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<<<<<L Top 30 Statistics >>>>>
10-88-8-88-8514-044 *10PLASTATECH ENGINEERING 2014-044 S 418,400
90-30-0-14-6N00-000 ROCO BANCROFT LLC S 411,700
03-88-8-88-8515-218 MICHIGAN BRANDS 15-218 $ 410,000
10-88-8-88-8522-019 THE F P HORAK COMPANY S 407,100
*x%x*x%  Top 30 Owners by Taxable Value ****x*
*HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS has 24,986,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS has 9,666,036 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY has 8,647,949 Taxable Value in 81 Parcel (s)
* SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING has 7,172,534 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
*10FEDEX GROUND 15-184 has 6,667,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
MERRILL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP has 4,600,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
*SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING has 4,514,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ROCO BANCROFT LLC has 2,504,430 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel (s)
DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS has 2,400,000 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING INC. has 2,105,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY has 1,717,500 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel (s)
* FULLERTON TOOL 15-044 has 1,188,138 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SSP ASSOCIATES INC has 1,098,588 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
AMIGO MOBILITY has 1,061,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK has 998,900 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel (s)
GENERAL MOTORS LLC has 944,075 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
*DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS has 899,600 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES has 771,991 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel (s)
SVRC INDUSTRIES has 689,308 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
DUPERON CORPORATION has 675,300 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
KREMIN INC has 645,513 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
STAR OF THE WEST MILLING COMPANY has 629,275 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
STAR OF THE WEST MILLING has 489,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
STAR OF THE WEST has 436,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
*10PLASTATECH ENGINEERING 2014-044 has 418,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
GEMINI CAPITAL MANAGEMENT XIII LLC has 412,480 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN BRANDS 15-218 has 410,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
THE F P HORAK COMPANY has 407,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
DNR GRANTS ADMINISTRATION DIV has 379,489 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
106 N MICHIGAN AVE LLC has 324,254 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel (s)
*x%%x%  Top 30 Owners by S.E.V. Value *#**x**
*HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS has 24,986,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY has 22,227,800 S.E.V. Value in 81 Parcel(s)
HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS has 10,343,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
* SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING has 8,044,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*10FEDEX GROUND 15-184 has 6,667,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
MERRILL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP has 4,600,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
*SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING has 4,514,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ROCO BANCROFT LLC has 2,504,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS has 2,400,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING INC. has 2,105,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY has 1,717,500 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel (s)
* FULLERTON TOOL 15-044 has 1,343,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SSP ASSOCIATES INC has 1,098,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
AMIGO MOBILITY has 1,061,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK has 998,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
*DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS has 966,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
GENERAL MOTORS LLC has 944,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
BRIDGEPORT PROPERTIES GROUP LLC has 750,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
STAR OF THE WEST MILLING COMPANY has 720,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KREMIN INC has 707,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES has 700,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel (s)
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SVRC INDUSTRIES has 689,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
DUPERON CORPORATION has 675,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
STAR OF THE WEST MILLING has 489,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
PERFECTION BAKERIES INC. has 476,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
GEMINI CAPITAL MANAGEMENT XIII LLC has 442,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
DNR GRANTS ADMINISTRATION DIV has 442,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
STAR OF THE WEST has 436,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
106 N MICHIGAN AVE LLC has 419,500 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel (s)
*10PLASTATECH ENGINEERING 2014-044 has 418,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
*x%%x%  Top 30 Owners by Acreage ****x*
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY has 6,384.35 Total Acres in 81 Parcel (s)
DNR GRANTS ADMINISTRATION DIV has 708.05 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES has 257.67 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
SAGINAW HOUSING COMMISSION has 95.31 Total Acres in 106 Parcel (s)
BROOKWOOD 60 LLC has 39.35 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
SWANHAVEN MANOR LDHA LP has 13.98 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BIRCH PARK PRESERVATION II LDHA LLC has 12.21 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
HAYES JR, ALBERT D has 12.08 Total Acres in 59 Parcel (s)
TAYLOR, SHAWN C has 10.19 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
YONG, PAO - YANG, WA MENG has 10.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MAPLEVIEW LTD DIVIDEND HOUSING has 9.28 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SOUTH SAGINAW HOMES LDHA LLC I has 8.98 Total Acres in 50 Parcel (s)
WHISPERING MEADOW LLC has 8.53 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
WICKES PARK HOMES LDHA has 8.32 Total Acres in 39 Parcel (s)
COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER INC has 6.98 Total Acres in 48 Parcel (s)
UNITY PARK LIMITED DIVIDEND HOUSING has 6.42 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
24TH DEVELOPMENT LLC has 6.00 Total Acres in 33 Parcel (s)
DUPUIS, MICHAEL J & SANDRA L has 5.09 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
PICKARD, JASON - PICKARD, MOLLY has 4.88 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MAPLEVIEW II LTD DIVIDEND HSNG has 4.65 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MCCANN, JOSEPH has 4.42 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
STORAGE ONLY LLC has 4.17 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
B & P LITTLEFORD LLC has 4.09 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
NEW LIFE BAPTIST MINISTRIES has 3.92 Total Acres in 36 Parcel (s)
BUSH, ANGLE has 3.75 Total Acres in 30 Parcel (s)
GREEN-GO DISTRIBUTORS LLC has 3.54 Total Acres in 19 Parcel (s)
QUINTERO, CINTHYA has 3.44 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MCNAIR, MARQUESE has 3.43 Total Acres in 18 Parcel (s)
WILSON, GEORGE L & CAMPS INC has 3.36 Total Acres in 6 Parcel (s)
ERWIN PROPERTIES LLC has 3.30 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)



